i JUNIOr PGA Championship iz

Tumwater, WA — Andrew Whalen of Ephrata, WA and Caroline Inglis of Eugene, OR won the
2011 Pacific Northwest Junior PGA Championship presented by Under Armour and Heritage F.S.E. on
Sunday, June 5™ at Tumwater Valley GC in Tumwater, WA.

By winning the boys’ and girls’ divisions respectively, Whalen and Inglis qualified for the 36"
Junior PGA Championship, Presented by Under Armour and Heritage F.S.E., Aug. 2-5, 2011, at Sycamore
Hills Golf Club in Fort Wayne, Ind. Whalen, 17, posted a final-round 73 for a two-day total of 144 and a 1
stroke victory over Frank Garber of Kirkland, WA, Kyle Cornett of Mill Creek, WA, Alistair Docherty,of
Vancouver, WA and Brett Johnson of Vancouver, WA. Inglis, 17, had a final-round 69 for a two-day total
of 139 and a 5 stroke victory over Megan Haase of Spokane, WA and Katie Lee of Silverdale, WA

The Junior PGA Championship, Presented by Under Armour and Heritage F.S.E., is open to one
boy and one girl champion from each of the 41 PGA Sections, winners of the nine PGA Junior Series events
and a few other national junior tournaments conducted throughout the year and special invitees who have yet
not reached their 19" birthdays and who have not started college.

The Junior PGA Championship, Presented by Under Armour and Heritage F.S.E., has traditionally
been a stepping-stone for many of today’s PGA and LPGA Tour professionals as well as current collegiate
stars. Past Junior PGA Championship competitors who have gone on to successful professional careers
include: Stewart Cink, In-Bee Park, Jim Furyk, Trevor Immelman, Cristie Kerr, Anthony Kim, Dottie
Pepper, Justin Leonard, Michelle McGann, Phil Mickelson, Sean O’Hair, Grace Park, Scott Verplank, David
Toms, Michelle Wie and Tiger Woods.

About The PGA of America

Celebrating its 95th year, The PGA of America has maintained a twofold mission of its founders:
to establish and elevate the standards of the profession and to grow interest and participation in the game of
golf.

By establishing and elevating the standards of the golf profession through world-class education,
career services, marketing and research programs, The PGA enables its professionals to maximize their
performance in their respective career paths and showcases them as experts in the game and in a multi-
billion dollar golf industry.

By creating and delivering dramatic world-class championships and exciting and enjoyable
promotions that are viewed as the best of their class in the golf industry, The PGA of America elevates the
public's interest in the game, the desire to play more golf, and ensures accessibility to the game for everyone,

everywhere. The PGA of America brand represents the very best in golf.



Division

Boys 16-18

Place

13
14

16

17

20
21

25

30
31
32

34

38

Name

Whalen, Andrew
Garber, Frank
Cornett, Kyle
Docherty, Alistair
Johnson, Brett
Cull, Nolan
Francks, Dominick
Tedesco, Chris
Wang, Li
Campbell, Kelly
De La Torre, Diego
Schrader, Kyle
Swanson, Tom
Pollock, Brent
Raza, Sulman
Fosnick, Ben
Nickerson, Seth

Petefish, Christopher

Johnson, Thomas
Wallen, Ryan
Fonua, David
Weiss, Spencer
Hatch, Chris
Baldeck, Michael
Fryer, Joe
Ruben, Adam
Hill, Brandon
Fruin, Tommy
Gildea, Gregory
Won, David
Foss, Garrett
Liu, Andy
Murphy, Vinnie
Books, Ryan
Lindor, Kyle James
Hargrave, Kyle
Nash, Conner
Nugent, Patrick
Whalen, Aaron

City, State

Ephrata, WA
Kirkland, WA

Mill Creek, WA
Vancouver, WA
Vancouver, WA
Lake Tapps, WA
Olympia, WA

Gig Harbor, WA
Sammamish, WA
Auburn, WA
Brush Prairie, WA
Olympia, WA
Missoula, MT
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Lakewood, WA
Olympia, WA
Seattle, WA
Puyallup, WA
Blaine, WA
Renton, WA
Sammamish, WA
Mukilteo, WA
Clarkston, WA
Mukilteo, WA
Lake Oswego, OR
Mukilteo, WA
Eugene, OR
Vashon, WA
Bothell, WA
Redmond, WA
Bellevue, WA
Edgewood, WA
Seattle, WA
Woodinville, WA
Happy Valley, OR
Vancouver, WA
Olympia, WA
Ephrata, WA

Rd 1
Score

71
73
72
73
76
72
74
75
73
74
74
77
75
70
77
77
71
77
77
75
73
74
76
77
75
77
77
78
80
74
81
78
80
76
78
79
82
79
81

Rd 2
Score

73
72
73
72
69
74
72
71
74
73
73
70
73
79
72
73
80
74
74
77
80
79
77
76
79
77
77
76
74
81
75
80
78
83
81
80
77
81
79

Total

144
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
148
149
149
150
151
151
151
152
153
153
153
153
154
154
154
154
154
155
156
158
158
159
159
159
159
160
160



Boys 13-15

Boys 12 &
Under

Girls 16-18

41
42
43
44
45
46

49

51
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11
12
13
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Tallud, RJ
Hoolehan, Walker
Sevier, Justin
Goulet, Logan
Seo, Albert
Kooistra, Garrett
Reed, Alec
Nouchi, lan
Rydalch, Jesse
Krause, Nate
Kim, Juhwan
Wilson, Alexander

Pollock, Billy
Comes, Tanner
Manke, Brett
Highsmith, Sam

Warkentin, Sam

Scott, Casey
Wackerbarth,
Eugene

Ryan, Jake
Castro-Mesa,
Donavan

Balala, Lucas
Netter, Blake
Lee, Chan
Neswick, Garrett

Highsmith, Joe
Manke, RJ
Singh, Jaiveer
McHugh, Sean
Wang, Victor

Inglis, Caroline

Maple Valley, WA
Pendleton, OR
Olympia, WA
Lacey, WA
Auburn, WA
Ridgefield, WA
Bellevue, WA
Lacey, WA
Olympia, WA
Eugene, OR
Kent, WA
Yakima, WA

Eugene, OR
Spokane, WA
Lakewood, WA

Lakewood, WA
Bainbridge Island,
WA

Canby, OR

Clyde Hill, WA
Portland, OR

Tacoma, WA
University Place,
WA

Canby, OR
Wilsonville, OR
Tumwater, WA

Lakewood, WA
Lakewood, WA
Clackamas, OR
Portland, OR
Sammamish, WA

Eugene, OR

83
85
79
84
85
85
86
87
87
91
91
88

71
71
77
74

75
77

77
78

82

79
81
82
85

73
79
77
83
91

70

77
76
84
80
81
82
86
85
85
85
85
89

70
76
71
75

74
73

74
80

77

81
80
84
90

72
74
83
79
88

69

160
161
163
164
166
167
172
172
172
176
176
177

141
147
148
149

149
150

151
158

159

160
161
166
175

145
153
160
162
179

139



Girls 13-15

Girls 12 &
Under

©O© 00 N o

10
11
12
13
14

16

19

21
22
23
24

Haase, Megan
Lee, Katie

Li, Marianne
Li, Catherina

Ferreira, Jordan
Stoll, Gigi

Kim, Cherokee
Lewis, Rachel
Beyke, Amanda
Lee, Juhee
Brown, Alivia
Kersten, Sierra
Jennings, Tess
Bezdicek, Savana
Benzen, Olivia
Swanson, Hannah
Liedes, Jennifer
Kim, Hannah
Bezdicek, Sierra
Song, Alexus
Huo, Jamie
Beyke, Celia
Ishida, Amy

Krause, Haleigh
Lawrence, Sarah

Knapp, Dommingue

Tallman, Mersadie
Kim, Lydia
George, Tessa

Peters, Kenedee

Ferreira, Gabrielle

Spokane, WA
Silverdale, WA
Bellevue, WA

Kent, WA
University Place,
WA

Beaverton, OR
Dupont, WA

Gig Harbor, WA
Federal Way, WA
Wilsonville, OR
Gig Harbor, WA
Spokane, WA
Portland, OR
Colbert, WA
Tacoma, WA
Forest Grove, OR
Olympia, WA
Kent, WA
Colbert, WA
Auburn, WA
Kent, WA
Federal Way, WA
Bellevue, WA

Eugene, OR
Duvall, WA
Lakewood, WA
Issaquah, WA
Spokane, WA
Fircrest, WA

Olympia, WA
University Place,
WA

72
73
76
73

75
78
77
78
75
78
81
77
80
82
83
83
84
87
91
86
84
86
109

80
83
83
82
84
88

80

98

72
71
71
74

74
73
75
76
80
78
77
83
81
79
79
79
78
76
72
80
88
90
109

79
77
82
83
88
91

83

99

144
144
147
147

149
151
152
154
155
156
158
160
161
161
162
162
162
163
163
166
172
176
218

159
160
165
165
172
179

163

197



