



Junior PGA Championship

Tumwater, WA – Andrew Whalen of Ephrata, WA and Caroline Inglis of Eugene, OR won the 2011 Pacific Northwest Junior PGA Championship presented by Under Armour and Heritage F.S.E. on Sunday, June 5th at Tumwater Valley GC in Tumwater, WA.

By winning the boys' and girls' divisions respectively, Whalen and Inglis qualified for the 36th Junior PGA Championship, Presented by Under Armour and Heritage F.S.E., Aug. 2-5, 2011, at Sycamore Hills Golf Club in Fort Wayne, Ind. Whalen, 17, posted a final-round 73 for a two-day total of 144 and a 1 stroke victory over Frank Garber of Kirkland, WA, Kyle Cornett of Mill Creek, WA, Alistair Docherty, of Vancouver, WA and Brett Johnson of Vancouver, WA. Inglis, 17, had a final-round 69 for a two-day total of 139 and a 5 stroke victory over Megan Haase of Spokane, WA and Katie Lee of Silverdale, WA

The Junior PGA Championship, Presented by Under Armour and Heritage F.S.E., is open to one boy and one girl champion from each of the 41 PGA Sections, winners of the nine PGA Junior Series events and a few other national junior tournaments conducted throughout the year and special invitees who have yet not reached their 19th birthdays and who have not started college.

The Junior PGA Championship, Presented by Under Armour and Heritage F.S.E., has traditionally been a stepping-stone for many of today's PGA and LPGA Tour professionals as well as current collegiate stars. Past Junior PGA Championship competitors who have gone on to successful professional careers include: Stewart Cink, In-Bee Park, Jim Furyk, Trevor Immelman, Cristie Kerr, Anthony Kim, Dottie Pepper, Justin Leonard, Michelle McGann, Phil Mickelson, Sean O'Hair, Grace Park, Scott Verplank, David Toms, Michelle Wie and Tiger Woods.

About The PGA of America

Celebrating its 95th year, The PGA of America has maintained a twofold mission of its founders: to establish and elevate the standards of the profession and to grow interest and participation in the game of golf.

By establishing and elevating the standards of the golf profession through world-class education, career services, marketing and research programs, The PGA enables its professionals to maximize their performance in their respective career paths and showcases them as experts in the game and in a multibillion dollar golf industry.

By creating and delivering dramatic world-class championships and exciting and enjoyable promotions that are viewed as the best of their class in the golf industry, The PGA of America elevates the public's interest in the game, the desire to play more golf, and ensures accessibility to the game for everyone, everywhere. The PGA of America brand represents the very best in golf.

Division	Place	Name	City, State	Rd 1 Score	Rd 2 Score	Tota
Boys 16-18						
	1	Whalen, Andrew	Ephrata, WA	71	73	144
	2	Garber, Frank	Kirkland, WA	73	72	145
		Cornett, Kyle	Mill Creek, WA	72	73	145
		Docherty, Alistair	Vancouver, WA	73	72	145
		Johnson, Brett	Vancouver, WA	76	69	145
	6	Cull, Nolan	Lake Tapps, WA	72	74	146
		Francks, Dominick	Olympia, WA	74	72	146
		Tedesco, Chris	Gig Harbor, WA	75	71	146
	9	Wang, Li	Sammamish, WA	73	74	147
		Campbell, Kelly	Auburn, WA	74	73	147
		De La Torre, Diego	Brush Prairie, WA	74	73	147
		Schrader, Kyle	Olympia, WA	77	70	147
	13	Swanson, Tom	Missoula, MT	75	73	148
	14	Pollock, Brent	Eugene, OR	70	79	149
		Raza, Sulman	Eugene, OR	77	72	149
	16	Fosnick, Ben	Lakewood, WA	77	73	150
	17	Nickerson, Seth	Olympia, WA	71	80	151
		Petefish, Christopher	Seattle, WA	77	74	151
		Johnson, Thomas	Puyallup, WA	77	74	151
	20	Wallen, Ryan	Blaine, WA	75	77	152
	21	Fonua, David	Renton, WA	73	80	153
		Weiss, Spencer	Sammamish, WA	74	79	153
		Hatch, Chris	Mukilteo, WA	76	77	153
		Baldeck, Michael	Clarkston, WA	77	76	153
	25	Fryer, Joe	Mukilteo, WA	75	79	154
		Ruben, Adam	Lake Oswego, OR	77	77	154
		Hill, Brandon	Mukilteo, WA	77	77	154
		Fruin, Tommy	Eugene, OR	78	76	154
		Gildea, Gregory	Vashon, WA	80	74	154
	30	Won, David	Bothell, WA	74	81	155
	31	Foss, Garrett	Redmond, WA	81	75	156
	32	Liu, Andy	Bellevue, WA	78	80	158
		Murphy, Vinnie	Edgewood, WA	80	78	158
	34	Books, Ryan	Seattle, WA	76	83	159
		Lindor, Kyle James	Woodinville, WA	78	81	159
		Hargrave, Kyle	Happy Valley, OR	79	80	159
		Nash, Conner	Vancouver, WA	82	77	159
	38	Nugent, Patrick	Olympia, WA	79	81	160
		Whalen, Aaron	Ephrata, WA	81	79	160

	Tallud, RJ	Maple Valley, WA	83	77	160
41	·	Pendleton, OR	85	76	161
42	Sevier, Justin	Olympia, WA	79	84	163
43	Goulet, Logan	Lacey, WA	84	80	164
44	Seo, Albert	Auburn, WA	85	81	166
45	Kooistra, Garrett	Ridgefield, WA	85	82	167
46	Reed, Alec	Bellevue, WA	86	86	172
	Nouchi, Ian	Lacey, WA	87	85	172
	Rydalch, Jesse	Olympia, WA	87	85	172
49	Krause, Nate	Eugene, OR	91	85	176
	Kim, Juhwan	Kent, WA	91	85	176
51	Wilson, Alexander	Yakima, WA	88	89	177
Boys 13-15					
<u>boys 13-13</u> 1	Pollock, Billy	Eugene, OR	71	70	141
2	•	Spokane, WA	71	76	147
3	,	Lakewood, WA	77	71	148
4	•	Lakewood, WA Bainbridge Island,	74	75	149
	Warkentin, Sam	WA	75	74	149
6	Scott, Casey Wackerbarth,	Canby, OR	77	73	150
7	Eugene	Clyde Hill, WA	77	74	151
8	Castro-Mesa,	Portland, OR	78	80	158
9		Tacoma, WA University Place, WA	82 79	77 81	159 160
11	·	Canby, OR	81	80	161
12	,	Wilsonville, OR	82	84	166
13		Tumwater, WA	85	90	175
Boys 12 & Under					
1	Highsmith, Joe	Lakewood, WA	73	72	145
2	Manke, RJ	Lakewood, WA	79	74	153
3	Singh, Jaiveer	Clackamas, OR	77	83	160
4	McHugh, Sean	Portland, OR	83	79	162
5	Wang, Victor	Sammamish, WA	91	88	179
Girls 16-18					
1	Inglis, Caroline	Eugene, OR	70	69	139

2	Haase, Megan	Spokane, WA	72	72	144
	Lee, Katie	Silverdale, WA	73	71	144
4	Li, Marianne	Bellevue, WA	76	71	147
	Li, Catherina	Kent, WA University Place,	73	74	147
6	Ferreira, Jordan	WA	75	74	149
7	Stoll, Gigi	Beaverton, OR	78	73	151
8	Kim, Cherokee	Dupont, WA	77	75	152
9	Lewis, Rachel	Gig Harbor, WA	78	76	154
10	Beyke, Amanda	Federal Way, WA	75	80	155
11	Lee, Juhee	Wilsonville, OR	78	78	156
12	Brown, Alivia	Gig Harbor, WA	81	77	158
13	Kersten, Sierra	Spokane, WA	77	83	160
14	Jennings, Tess	Portland, OR	80	81	161
	Bezdicek, Savana	Colbert, WA	82	79	161
16	Benzen, Olivia	Tacoma, WA	83	79	162
	Swanson, Hannah	Forest Grove, OR	83	79	162
	Liedes, Jennifer	Olympia, WA	84	78	162
19	Kim, Hannah	Kent, WA	87	76	163
	Bezdicek, Sierra	Colbert, WA	91	72	163
21	Song, Alexus	Auburn, WA	86	80	166
22	Huo, Jamie	Kent, WA	84	88	172
23	Beyke, Celia	Federal Way, WA	86	90	176
24	Ishida, Amy	Bellevue, WA	109	109	218
Girls 13-15					
1	Krause, Haleigh	Eugene, OR	80	79	159
2	Lawrence, Sarah	Duvall, WA	83	77	160
3	Knapp, Domminque	Lakewood, WA	83	82	165
	Tallman, Mersadie	Issaquah, WA	82	83	165
5	Kim, Lydia	Spokane, WA	84	88	172
6	George, Tessa	Fircrest, WA	88	91	179
Girls 12 & Under					
1	Peters, Kenedee	Olympia, WA University Place,	80	83	163
2	Ferreira, Gabrielle	WA	98	99	197